TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Purdue Frederick Company		02/11/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purdue Products L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Purdue Products, Inc., a New York Corporation, as General Partner
Street Address:	One Stamford Forum
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1665642	WORKS LIKE SECOND NATURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)588-6204

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: peter.mendelson@pharma.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Mendelson
Address Line 1: 201 Tresser Boulevard

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Mendelson
Signature:	/Peter Mendelson/
Date:	02/11/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=Works#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900183745 REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0456

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Purdue Frederick Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following trademark;

WORKS LIKE SECOND NATURE

RECORDED: 02/11/2011

U.S. REG. NO. 1665642

WHEREAS, Purdue Products L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located and doing business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of this 1/1 day of February, 2011.

THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY

Robin Abrams
Vice-President

2/11/11 Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0457